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Which sector do you operate in? 32 completed surveys

Sectors

Attractions
0%

Sectors

Value

%

Attractions

0.00%

Food & Beverage Transportation 0 0.00%
Services Transporgatign Tour Operator 0 0.00%
ector
3% 0%

Assoc. = = = —

' 0% amping . ()

Recreaton Retail 0 0.00%

(o] - -

i Education Sector Association 0 0.00%

0% Education 0 0.00%

. ) Camping Meeting & Meeting & Conventions 0 0.00%
Indigenous Tourism Conventions Culture/Heritage 0 0.00%

0% 0
.70 Arts 0 0.00%
Festivals & Events Culture/Heritage Sport o 0.00%
3% . -

° Film Tourism Operator 13 40.63%

0% Arts Film 0 0.00%

Tourism Operator 0%
41%
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Indigenous Tourism . 0 |
DMO 2

Angling, Hunting & Nature
Other

6
1



Presenter
Presentation Notes
The ‘Other’ sectors are listed below:
Seasonal Museum 


#
How many employees does your business have?

Number of Employees

More than 50

0%

26-50
0%

Number of Employees Value %
10 or less 68.75%

26-50 0 0.00%
More than 50 0 0.00%

10 or less
69%
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
Other (Please Specify)
130         
Me and my husband   
None family business   
2 co-owner/operators                       
owner operator                   
1.5 seasonal 



P R —————————
What actions have you currently taken as a result of COVID-19?
Select all that apply.

Actions currently taken as a result of COVID-19

Actions taken as a result of COVID % of
19 Total
Select all that apply

et Closed Temporily 23 29.87% 71.88%
~COPENE Closed Permanently . 0 | 0.00%
business model

9%

Reduced staff hours 6 | 7.79%

Not opening for the summer _ 0.00%
season

Seasonal business/too early to
predict
Seasonal business/too 2d permanently Nothing/no change

early to predict Not hiring
17%

18.75%

Not hiring Closed temporarily
7%

Nothing/no change
1%

13 16.88% 40.63%

1.30% 3.13%
6.49% 15.63%

1
5

Adotping business model 7 9.09% 21.88%
5

Other 6.49% 15.63%

Reduced
staff
hours
8%

Not opening for the
summer season
0%
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
Other (Please Specify)
I can never survive if I close until August               
Loans and delayed opening 
have 15 seasonal staff on hold waiting to go to work of the number we normally have   
Waiting for some indication. We can operate even on a limited basis 
Not sure if we will open this summer 


P ...
Please indicate what percentage of your employees are being laid off

% of Employees Laid Off

51-75%

0% Percentage of employees laid off Value %
26-50% 0 0.00%
51-75% 0 0.00%
76-100% 12 38.71%

I do not have staff in my business
model

Other

76-100%
39%

| do not have staff in my
business model
10%
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
Other (Please Specify)
I have only just rehired staff     
No employees - occasional cleaning service                  
 not hiring 4 seasonal employees                           
75% of staff are seasonal   
Not hiring staff at this time         



P ...
Please indicate the risk your tourism business is facing presently.
Select all that apply.

Unable to cross the US .
border in order to open CU rrent RISkS

by business in Ontario

Unable to pay commercial
rent or mortgage
8%

6% Other
° 3% - % of
z Unable to pay commercial Current Risks
e Value % Total
utilities Select all that apply
5% Surveys

Can't pay commercial

[v)
rent/mortgage 31.25%

Closing business temporarily | 19 [ 14.96% 59.38%

Significant loss of cash
flow

0% Unable to pay sick leave 9.38%

Unable to open for the summer 43.75%
Insurmountable debt 31.25%
Bankruptcy 6.25%
Significant losss of cash flow 78.13%
Unable to cross the US border in
order to open by business in 25.00%
Ontario

Other 12.50%

Closing your business
temporarily
Bankruptcy 15%

2% Insurmountable

debt levels Unable to
8% open for

the
summer

season Closing your business

11% permanently
Unable to pay staff sick 3%
leave
2%
NORTHERN
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
Other (Please Specify)
Unable to do planned upgrades, because not able to know what our income/cash flow will be because we dont have a date we are allowed to open, and also dont have a date when the border will be opened       
Decided to do Camp maintenance until tourism returns                                 
Expansion project postponed 
Unable to hold Country Fair & Silent Auction Event 


#
Please indicate which types of COVID-19 related aid you have

applied for. Select all that apply.

Which Types of COVID-19 Aid

10% wage subsidy
2%

i % of
Types of COVID-19 Aid
Select all that apply Value %o SI:-’::IYS

10% wage subsidy 2.00% 3.13%

Employment insurance (EI _ 4.00%

| do not qualify for any
COVID-19 aid
20%
I did not qualify for any aid 20.00% 31.25%
N/A 8.00% 12.50%
Other 4.00% 6.25%

Deferring GST/HST &
Customs remittance
until June 30
8%
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
Other (Please Specify)
None,prefer to be debt free during this difficult time. Once things open Tourism Ontario marketing would be preferred.                                 
CFDC loan they RDA funding. 


#

Has your Landlord applied for the Ontario-Canada Emergency
Commercial Rent Assistance (OCERCA) program?

OCERCA Program

Yes
0%

Has your Landlord applied for

OCERCA Value 9%

Yes 0 0.00%
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
Other (Please Specify)
I am the owner of the rental property                         
NA     
I own my property         
Na         
Own our property 
We own premises. 



Please indicate what percentage of your workforce you were able to
sustain with the Canadian Emergency Wage Subsidy (CEWS)

CEWS

| did not apply because |
do not qualify
40%
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61-70%
0%

71-80%

0% Percentage of your workforce you

were abslle to syustain with CEVYVS Value %o
1-10% p 6.67%
91';(20% 21-30% 0 0.00%
31-40% 0 0.00%
My application was 41-50% 0 0.00%
not successful 51-60% 0 0.00%
3% 61-70% 0 0.00%
71-80% 0 0.00%
81-90% 0 0.00%
91-100% 1 3.33%
My application was not successful 1 3.33%

did not apply because I do not quali 12 40.00%



What other forms of aid/resources do you require during COVID-197

Select all that apply.

Other Forms of Aid

None
2%

Expand Access to
government aid for Greater
seasonal business access/eligibility to
information on when 18% the CECRA
and how the border 0%
will re-open to the
us
20%

Increased access to
direct financial aid
11%
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Other forms of aid/resources % of
required Value % Total
Select all that apply Surveys

Expanded Access to government

. . 17.65% 56.25%
aid for seasonal businesses

18
Greater access/ eligibility to the
Canadian Emergency Commerdal 0.00%
Rent Assistance

Increased acceszit: direct financial - 10.78% 34.38%

Information on when and how the
border will re-open to the US
None 1.96% 6.25%
Other 3.92% 12.50%

20.59% 65.63%


Presenter
Presentation Notes
Other (Please Specify)
grace with mortgage/commercial loan, freeze payments insteading accuiring additioanl interest                       
Want to hire at least 3-4 staff with some type of on the job training or to give young people an incentive to working program           
American owned, I do not get any government help                     
Forgiving current provincial land tax, LUP and other MNRF fees 


#
Is the current COVID-19 Government aid sufficient to ensure that

your tourism operation will remain viable and ready to open when the
restrictions are lifted?

Is the Government aid Enough?

Is the Government aid enough Value %
Yes 3
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
Other (Please Specify)
not yet sure but we will survive       
not sure if we are entitled to any Canadian aids as US citizens with business in Ontario 
We do not qualify for aid from the gov't.   
I am not sure at this stage       
Too many regulations are hindering the growth of the remote tourism industry in the north.  We need additional access to maintain our business over the next few months.  One week travel acess is not sufficient especially when planes are not flying.  Getting building supplies, to the business operation,etc. is important during these next few months.  This is an opportune time to do maintenance and hire staff until restrictions are lifted.  We are asking for little financial aid but perhaps opportunity for applicable  work programs which would eable us to do importance maintenance until covid restrictions are lifted. Perhaps just a work program to hire people to assist with maintenance like repairing roofs, cutting lawns, brushing, painting and repairing boats, tearing down old buildings, etc. all with safety guidelines in place. Perhaps financial help for safety equipment for workers hired, like life jackets, work boots, masks, and other protective equipment for the workplace.  Food expense to hire. etc. and accommodate these workers.....  Our future lies in helping our young people by training, and giving them an incentive to find their goal in life in the meantime, giving us time to get ready for another tourism season in the future. We need common sense.....not to just throw more money to those who don't need it and can afford to hire staff. Ontario needs to go forward to co-operately develop the northern tourism industry.  We did not hire staff last year and cannot apply for assistance.  All our guests decided not to travel this year....but not sure of the fall yet?                                 
Guess we will find out. 
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